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West Coast Eagles Club Visit 
 
On Thursday 28 July 2005 two to three Eagle players 
will attend Club training, and accordingly 
arrangements will be made for as many teams to train 
on that night as possible.  To allow time for 
autographs and questions training will be completed 
no later than 6:00 pm. 
 
This grass roots initiative is being provided by the 
West Coast Eagles and the WA Football 
Development - this is a great opportunity for our 
players to get up close and personal with some 
Eagles footballers. 
 
River ton Players taking the Next Step 
 
This season we have seen two former Riverton 
players emerge into WAFL ranks - Mitchell Clark 
and Rohan Lilly.  This is a great outcome for a club 
like Riverton, and demonstrates to current players 
that with hard work and application the opportunity 
exists to progress through to the higher ranks. 
 
**** **** **** **** **** **** **** ******** **** ***  
 

 
The Auskickers are really enjoying their Sunday 
mornings  (See page 2). 

TO ALL PLAYERS AND PARENTS 
  
RIVERTON FOOTBALL CLUB FUNDRAISING 

RAFFLE 
  

We have been given the opportunity to participate in 
a fundraising raffle in conjunction with the Fremantle 
Football Club and would appreciate if players and 
parents would assist. 
  
Every family within our club has been (or will be) 
issued with one raffle book containing 10 tickets. 
Each ticket is to be sold for $3.00. The Riverton 
Football Club retains 50% of the funds raised from 
the ticket sales. 
  
The pr izes are fantastic. 
  
1st pr ize      Value $24000 
                    Mazda 3 Neo hatch 
  
2nd pr ize     Value $5000 
                    Bankwest Gold Management                   
                    Account 
  
3rd pr ize      Value $4500 
                    2006 Grand Final Package for  two 
  
4th pr ize      Value $2500 
                    Rick Hart Voucher 
  
Please return all sold or unsold tickets to your 
team manager by the 1st August. 
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50 Game Milestones 
 
Congratulations to the following players who have 
already achieved (or will achieve this season) their 
50th game milestones with the Riverton Junior 
Football Club. 
 
Try and get along to the games to support the boys on 
their big days –  
 
Michael Crooke   5th June (11s) 
Jordan Bodycoat  3rd July (11s) 
Rick Wallis   26th June (11s) 
Blake Wilkinson  3rd July (11s) 
Rhys Wilson   17th July (11s) 
Luke Gannon   7th August (11s) 
Jeffrey Smith   17th July (17s). 
 
 
 
 
 
Auskick News 
 
Hi All, 
 
The Riverton Auskick season has had a flying start. It 
is great to see so many participants.  Currently we 
have over 50 players.  Every one is developing well 
and we are seeing real progress with the skill levels. 
 
The highlight of the season so far was the grid game 
at East Fremantle.  Riverton was on centre stage at 
half time and I am sure the crowd was impressed by 
our enthusiasm and standard of play. 
 
A number of Auskickers also braved the bad weather 
to participate in the East Fremantle Parade Day.  
Well done to those players. 
 
By now all players should have their packs.  Let me 
know if you haven’ t. 
 
A reminder to all players to regularly practice their 
kicking and handpassing at home.  
 
Ray Gibson 
Auskick Co-ordinator. 
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From the Nine’s Newsdesk 
 

Round 7 v Booragoon Blue 

Today was the worst day, weather-wise, of the season 
so far.  The maximum temperature was 11 degrees 
and there is no doubt that the boys played in temps 
around the 7 degrees mark. The cold weather coupled 
with rain and wind was enough to make the toughest 
players want to be at home in front of the heater.  

The Riverton team doesn©t have fish, ducks or polar 
bears playing for them so needless to say that today 
wasn©t our best effort.  The boys found it hard to pick 
up the greasy ball and when they did, they weren©t 
able to get away from their opposition.  To the kids 
credit though they still tried hard and a few stood out 
for me:  

·  Callum Ellis tried his guts out today.  
Unfortunately, the ball wouldn©t stick in his 
fingers when he went for the high grabs;  

·  Conner Lewis has improved out of sight this 
season and he also tried hard today;  

·  Lee Hibberd gets a special mention today.  
He has worked hard for the last couple of 
weeks and today it paid of.  He had a good 
game;  

·  Alec Moylan is playing above his age and 
size and was unlucky to miss out on a special 
mention last week.  He shows very good 
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skills for a small fella.  I was glad to be able 
to mention his name today.  He is getting 
better every week;  

·  Luke Kersey tried hard today as well.  He 
shot out some very good handballs to team 
mates from tight packs.  The handballs are 
part of TEAMWORK which I want the kids 
to understand. Luke does this well.  His goal 
today was from a mark, he was put behind 
the mark by the umpire but ran around the 
opposition player and kicked a good goal;  

·  Frank Clouter tried hard today. He always 
gives 100%;  

·  Lincoln DeMeo was another one who tried 
hard.  

The team will be working hard on teamwork and 
kicking for the next few weeks at training.  I will also 
try to teach the boys to be a little "tougher" during 
the game.  I want the boys to know that the harder 
they work at training, the more they will get out of a 
game. 

Round 6 v Attadale Black 

After a foggy and damp start to the morning, the 
weather turned out to be perfect for footy.  The footy 
was wet and heavy but after the first quarter we 
changed to a synthetic footy so the kids handled the 
footy better and brought out some excellent skills 
from our boys.  Some of the highlights were: 

·  Kaleb Diggens run up the half back flank. He 
dodged the first opposition player, did a blind 
turn around the next then had a bounce if you 
don©t mind, and kicked the ball into our 
forward line;  

·  Steve Cooper took mark of the day.  He kept 
his eye on the footy and took a very good 
juggling mark;  

·  Anthony Vuori got a special mention today 
for his game at fullback.  He saved several 
goals again and charged at the footy a couple 
of times, got hold of it and kicked the footy 
out of the danger zone;  

·  Tim Sellwood also got a special mention 
today.  He always trains with a smile on his 
face and when game time comes around, and 
he gets hold of the footy he never wastes a 
possession;  

·  Luke Kersey has had a good season so far.  
He had a cold over the last couple of days 
and was going to miss the game, but he 

desperately wanted to play this morning even 
though he was only 60 percent fit when he 
took the field.  He still managed 2 goals and 
missed one or two more he should of kicked;  

·  Zach Nicholls played in the centre and at half 
back for the last quarter and had the ball 
more times than I could count.  His running 
and bouncing then a left foot disposal is 
always very good;  

·  Jahmil Draman scored his first goal for the 
season.  It was a very good snap from deep in 
the pocket.  Well done;  

·  Frank Clouter was strong on the half back 
line as well.  He consistently got the footy to 
his team mates and sent us into our forward 
line.  

All the kids had a good game today.  Thursday night 
training that week was the best they have trained by 
far this season.  They did have a little incentive from 
me to try a little harder and the kids are finding out 
that the harder they put in at training, the more they 
get out of a game. 

There were some big names in our opposition team 
today. Chris Connolly (Coach of the Fremantle 
Dockers) was one and he was good enough to come 
over after the game and have a quick word to the 
kids.  I©ve never seen the kids so quiet and attentive!! 

Round 5 v Rossmoyne White 

It was perfect football weather again today and even 
though the ground was wet from the early morning 
dew.  This didn©t stop some excellent skills been 
shown by our players.  Some of the highlights were: 

·  Connor Lewis was outstanding today.  While 
other players were fumbling the ball, Connor 
came in and picked it up as easy as you like 
and kicked or handpassed the footy to a team 
mate. He also took a great mark on the chest 
while sliding on his knees;  

·  Mike Ghazouly also deserves another 
mention today.  His footy skills are 
improving every week.  He never wastes a 
possession;  

·  Matthew Thompson deserves a mention 
today for scoring his first goal for the season.  
Well done;  

·  Anthony Vuori was again amongst our best 
players.  He is improving every week as 
well;  
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·  Luke Kersey has had a good season so far 

and kicked another couple of goals today and 
missed a couple he should of kicked;  

·  Callum Ellis is in the best players every week 
and today deserves a special mention.  I 
specifically asked Callum to start to play on 
more often.  His normally reliable kicking 
suffered a couple of times through no fault of 
his. I take the blame for that but Callum did 
what the coach asked of him and he deserves 
to be congratulated for that.  I want him to 
work on that skill.  He will be an even better 
player for it.  

I wanted the kids to work on their tackling and 
marking the footy today.  The tackling was almost 
perfect and the marking, as demonstrated by Connor 
was spot on.  I have never seen the kids go as hard 
for the footy as they did today.  It was a good game 
all round. 

Round 4 v Willetton 

Perfect football weather today.  The boys came up 
against some pretty tough opposition and they played 
very well.  It wasn©t till the last quarter that Willetton 
kicked away from us but all the kids got a kick today 
and that©s what footy is all about. 

 
Willetton wins the hit out during round four, but….. 

 

 
...six Rivo Roos prevent the ball from being taken away. 

Some of the memorable moments today were: 

·  Mike Ghazouly is getting better and better 
each week.  Today he had plenty of the footy 
and never wasted a possession.  His ability to 
get in and under and come out with the footy 
is great to watch;  

·  Zach Nicholls is a very skilful player.  He 
likes to have a run and bounce and today he 
did well both up forward and down back;  

·  Kaleb Diggens kicking out of full back today 
was perfect. He spotted one of his teammates 
at each kick in and hit them on the chest 
every time.  This display rubbed onto his 
other team mates and last half foot passing 
by all the kids was excellent;  

·  Frank Clouter was very good today as well. 
He always wants the ball more than his 
opponent. He dives in and gets the footy to 
one of his team mates.  Frank was involved 
in an excellent passage of play which 
resulted in a very good goal;  

·  Steve Cooper deserves a mention today as 
well. He trains well every week and is eager 
to learn. It©s starting to show in his footy 
games;  

·  Tim Sellwood is the quiet achiever in our 
group. He scored his first goal for the season 
today and was in amongst it all day.  

It is exciting to see the skills that are starting to creep 
into the boys games. The handballing and sharing of 
the footy that we practice at training is a feature and 
the kids are starting to use this in their games. 
Tackling is something we will be working on in the 
next few weeks. The majority of the free kicks we 
give away are tackling errors. 

Round 3 v Winnacott Blue 

It was a cool and windy day today and the ground 
was wet. A perfect football day! The kids will 
remember that last year we played this team and 
Rivos forward line didn©t get a touch. Well today was 
a bit different. There wasn©t a big score kicked but 
Riverton more than held their own and by my 
calculations, the game ended up in a draw.... a real 
one! The game was even in all the contests over the 
ground. Plenty of teamwork under tough conditions 
and the wind and the "brick" that the kids were 
kicking made things more difficult for all players but 
ALL the kids played well today. Some of the 
highlights were: 

·  Luke Kersey©s goal in the last quarter was 
easily goal of the day;  
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·  Emre Candimir got a special mention today. 

He trains well every week and it comes out 
in the games he plays;  

·  Callum Ellis was again a ball magnet and his 
high marking was very good;  

·  Alec Moylan is a tiny fella but he trains hard 
every week and today it paid off and he 
played well. He has very good skills for a 
little guy;  

·  Anthony Vuori©s game at Full back today in 
the first half was game saving. Well done.  

Again all the kids deserve a mention today. Everyone 
played well. I am trying to make a point of telling the 
kids to stick to their positions. Several times today 
we were caught out because kids had eyes only for 
the goal and back line players were in the forward 
line. At three quarter time they were reminded about 
this and in the last quarter they held their positions 
well and ended in a good result. Well done guys. 

 
First with the Ten’s News 
 

Round 8 v Winnacott White 

The sun was shining and there was no rain but it was 
still very cold. It took the boys till about half way 
through the first quarter before they warmed up.  
Winnacott provided some good opposition today and 
the game was very enjoyable to watch. The boys 
played very well as a team today and the sharing of 
the ball was excellent. 

This week's memorable moments: 

·  Lucas Allen got the team going in the second 
quater with some great runs and long 
kicking;  

·  Aaron Cicanese is providing the team with a 
great focal point. Aaron's aggressive attack 
on the ball is great and he doesn't mind 
kicking a goal;  

·  Stephen Barrett marked the ball well today 
and looked a lot more determined when 
going for the ball;  

·  Liam Diviney when moved from the forward 
line to the back line really provided a lot of 
drive from the back half. Liam reads the ball 

very well and his long accurate kicking 
helped set up many attacking moves;  

·  Mark Holford was as usual strong at the ball 
and really hit the ball hard;  

·  Matty Cooper was terrific at ground level and 
gave out a number of good handballs to 
team mates which set up the play for us;  

·  Marshall DeMeo took some very good 
contested marks and even went for a couple 
of "Lucas" like runs.  

 

Round 7 v Winnacott Blue 

The wet weather finally arrived with wind, rain and 
hail. The boys did very well in these conditions and 
kept their concentration on the football for the whole 
game. Well done to the parents and supporters who 
braved the conditions today. 

This week©s memorable moments: 

·  David Wilson set the tone for the whole team 
early by putting his body in and kicking 
accurately for goals;  

·  Good to see Aaron Cicanese getting some 
reward for effort with three goals;  

·  Talon Martin after missing our previous two 
games returned today and played a solid 
game;  

·  Lucas Allen was dominant when playing in 
the centre and also provided lots of run out of 
the backline;  

·  Marshall DeMeo contested aggressively all 
game and some of his marking of the wet 
ball was excellent;  

·  Sean Moylan played well across half back 
and in the centre. His reading of the play was 
a feature;  

·  Baden Stearne once again played very well 
and his ability to get the ball cleanly out of 
packs is quite amazing.  

Round 6 v Rostrata 

Very hot day again and no breeze. Unfortunately the 
competition from Rostrata today was not strong but I 
felt the boys still played up to their potential. The 
team work today was very good especially the 
sharing of the ball close to goals. We tried a few new 
tactics at training this week and it was pleasing to see 
the boys execute them to perfection during the game. 
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This week©s memorable moments: 

·  Liam Diviney with seven goals in about two 
and half quarters up forward was great;  

·  Tim Cable had a top game especially in the 
second quarter when he took a number of 
strong marks;  

·  Baden Stearne was in the action again and is 
proving to be a real excitement machine;  

·  David Wilson was always in the game, he 
was kicking goals taking pack marks and 
generally being a ball magnet;  

·  Matthew Cooper really got the team going in 
the first quarter with his tough play in the 
packs, he would have had close to a dozen 
possessions;  

·  Joshua Gilbert played a solid game up 
forward and took some good marks and setup 
some good attacking moves;  

·  Jazzy Woodhouse had a good run with the 
ball today and delivered a long kick into the 
forward line;  

·  Lucas Allen had a great last quarter kicking 
three goals, two of which were giant bombs 
after clearing the ball from the centre.  

Round 5 v Melville 

Once again another hot day with no breeze. Both 
teams put on a great game today and I congratulate 
all of the players for that. My guys were a pleasure to 
coach and they©re giving their best every week which 
is pleasing. 

This week©s memorable moments: 

·  Matty Cooper was outstanding today and his 
work rate in the packs is second to none. 
When I think of courage I think of Matty 
Cooper;  

·  David Wilson like Matty is one of our 
smaller blokes but he also plays a lot bigger 
his desperation and up tempo approach to 
footy is great;  

·  Lucas Allen again was outstanding. Lucas 
kicked a super goal in the last quarter and his 
running with the ball and long kicking is 
entertaining to watch;  

·  Jufel Tolang looked good today. Jufel took a 
very clever mark in the first quarter and 
picked up a few kicks as well;  

·  Liam Diviney always looked dangerous in 
attack and took some strong marks and 
finished with 2 goals in a good all round 
effort;  

·  Baden Stearne was really burning today. 
Baden has been listening to me at training 
and playing better every game, today©s effort 
against bigger opposition was outstanding;  

·  Marshall DeMeo lead from the front today 
and he always gives 110%. Marshall©s 
contested marks, tackling and long kicking 
make him a valuable player for our team;  

·  Sean Moylan seemed to be everywhere today 
his tackling, marking, long kicking and 
contesting for the ball helped a lot of the 
other players get possessions.  

Round 4 v Rossmoyne 

Very hot day today and some red faces but the boys 
produced some excellent football. 

This week©s memorable moments: 

·  Four or five great runs by Lucas Allen really 
fired everyone up. Also a great one handed 
pick up in the last quarter at full pace. It©s 
hard to believe Lucas has never played 
football before this season;  

·  Aaron Cicanese in his first game this season 
played strongly by taking a couple of 
contested marks and will be an asset to the 
team;  

·  Sean Moylan playing well all day and 
finishing the game off well with ten or more 
possessions in the last quarter;  

·  Stephen Barrett played his best game of the 
year. Stephen gathered many possessions, 
ran hard and contested well;  

·  Baden Stearne got a mention last week and 
deserves another this week, thought he 
played well and really deserved a goal which 
he narrowly missed;  

·  Joshua Gilbert is improving each week and I 
thought his ability to get loose and present 
himself as an option today was excellent;  

·  Chris Grey also had a good game today. 
Chris©s reading of the play and getting to 
where the ball is going is very good.  

Round 3 v Palmyra 
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A good, strong game by all of the boys today. The 
conditions were overcast and windy and our skill 
level suffered as a result. We didn©t do well on the 
scoreboard but in general play the boys held their 
own and in my opinion were harder at the ball. 

 

Off and running – Mark plays in front v Palmyra in 
round 3. 

This week©s memorable moments: 

·  Daniel Miller playing an excellent game in 
the back half by stopping many Palmyra 
attacking moves;  

·  Lucas Allen also playing well in defence and 
on many occasions beating 2 or 3 Palmyra 
players;  

·  Tim Cable being hard at the ball and taking a 
couple of good marks;  

·  Jack Townsend put in another solid 
contribution;  

·  Baden Stearne tried his best to do a couple of 
long runs, it was good to see him using his 
speed.  

 
 
 

Rivo Roos Website 
 

Anybody who would like photos, video or stor ies 
published on the club©s website, please don©t be 

shy, and contact the webmaster. 
 

We now have a calendar on the website.  Slowly 
star ting to publish up 

coming events on the calendar. 
 

http://www.r ivoroos.com.au/cgi-bin/calendar.pl 

 

Elevens News  
 
Round 3 v Rostrata 
 
We took on Rostrata this week at Prendwick Reserve 
in more difficult conditions than we faced in rounds 1 
and 2.  Wet and windy conditions blew in after 
quarter time, which was our first taste of wet weather 
footy for the season. 
 
From the first bounce we put in a much more solid 
effort, improving on our team work from our 
previous game against Rossmoyne.  Rostrata put up 
some stiff resistance throughout the game, which is 
good for our team as we have some tougher games in 
coming weeks. 
 
Full credit to the boys who played some really good 
wet weather footy and continually helped each other 
out in slippery conditions.  I’m sure the team will 
continue to improve as weeks go by – coming to 
terms with the new rules they have faced this season. 
 
Best Players   Goal Scorers 
 
Max Staples   Brandon Ellis (4) 
Joseph McKay   Rick Wallis (4) 
Jeremy Hackett   Jeremy Hackett (3) 
Corey Scidone   Corey Scidone (3) 
Tim Hames   Tim Hames (2) 
    Edward Clouter (2) 
    Travis Jones 
    Rhys Wilson 
    Luke Gannon 
 
Round 4 v Willetton 
 
Today was our second away game for the season, 
played at Willetton.  Our previous games against 
them have always been very competitive and they 
have challenged us at different stages. 
 
This game was no exception and we looked forward 
to the challenge.  We started pretty well with some 
good tackling and delivery to our forwards.  At times 
we seemed to get the ball handling “yips” which is 
unusual for us on a dry day (in the wet last week we 
handled it much better). 
 
I guess you have those days in football and you just 
need to persevere and work through them.  Although 
we still have some areas to improve upon I have been 
delighted with the boys games so far and they always 
give their best each week – no matter what task is put 
to them. 
 
While there have been some outstanding individual 
efforts in the games, I would like to acknowledge the 
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fact that all the boys stand up to be counted when 
required, and all add different qualities – which goes 
well for having a well balanced and competitive team 
on the park.  Well done boys, and keep up the good 
work. 
 
Best Players   Goal Scorers 
 
Brandon Ellis   Brandon Ellis (8) 
Rick Wallis   Rick Wallis (3) 
Max Staples   Jeremy Hackett 
Joseph McKay   Zac 
William Clouter   Michael Crooke 
Rhys Wilson 
 
Round 5 v Winnacott (Green) 
 
Another fabulous day for footy – a very warm, dry 
ground and no wind to speak of.  This week’s report 
feels a bit different to write because we were 
defeated by a much more desperate and committed 
side. 
 
They came on a mission and we were not ready for 
the pressure put upon us from the first bounce.  In 
some ways it feels as though the pressure has been 
lifted from us to continue our run. 
 
While there were some negatives in our performance 
I feel there were also plenty of positives.  Sometimes 
you learn more about yourselves (and team) in a loss, 
and I felt this was the case today. 
 
Caught out in the first half with a small number of 
players keeping us in the game, the boys fought back 
in the second half showing some real character to 
keep the scores level for the second half of the game. 
 
I think that all players will be better for the 
experience this week, with some being able to 
perform under extra pressure and others needing to 
continue to work hard on their games.  We must be 
able to “ raise the bar”  when required. 
 
All team members should remain proud of their 
efforts over a long period of time and be grateful of 
their team mates efforts over the past two or so years.  
I am certainly proud and grateful for their 
commitment to their footy and am certain that they 
will bounce back much better players for the 
experience. 
 
Best Players   Goal Scorers 
 
Rhys Wilson   Brandon Ellis 
Brandon Ellis   Travis Jones 
Rick Wallis   Rick Wallis 
Max Staples 

Luke Gannon 
Travis Jones. 
 
Round 6 v Bullcreek 
 
The weather Gods have certainly been granting us 
some very warm days to play footy this season and 
today was no exception.  We needed to improve on 
last week’s first half and play a full four quarters of 
footy. 
 
An extra incentive was Michael Crooke’s 50 game 
milestone.  There are a number of boys approaching 
this milestone for the club, along with Joshua Cable 
and Daniel Riley who will reach theirs this season 
with Willetton. 
 
Again it was not the start to the game we were 
looking for.  We were very loose and second to the 
ball on many occasions.  It was only after half time 
that we started to play with more purpose and 
direction. 
 
Slow and undisciplined starts are something we 
really need to get out of our game.  A better work 
ethic and more concentration is what we need to 
produce early in games. 
 
Best Players   Goal Scorers 
 
Michael Crooke   Brandon Ellis (3) 
Luke Gannon   Luke Gannon (3) 
Jordan Bodycoat  Jordan Bodycoat (2) 
William Clouter   Rhys Wilson 
Rhys Wilson   Rick Wallis 
    Blake Wilkinson 
    Tim Hames 
 
David (Coach). 
 
** **** **** **** **** ******** **** **** **** **** *  

Club sponsor 
 

Nik Varga contact numbers are: 
 

Office   925 90888 
Mike Pattinson  0402 012 855 
Sandra D.  0408 655 622. 
Riverton Sponsorship  ) 
Coordinator   )1409 116 155. 

** **** **** **** **** ******** **** **** **** **** *  
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14’s Update 
 
The 14’s team are having a very tuff year.  
 
With only 19 members and most players carrying 
some injuries, the team has really struggled to find 
any consistent playing form.  To their credit, all are 
trying their best on the field. 
 
The score line to date actually belies the effort the 
boys are putting in on the day.  Even players, who 
got very few touches of the ball in past years, are 
now becoming contributors during our games. 
 
In many ways football is like life, it may not bounce 
your way much, the umpiring may not be to your 
liking, but against these odds it’ s how you play the 
game, with heart, happy to do the best you can, 
always have the support of your mates and never 
giving up.  This year is a learning time for all. 
 
The first half of the season was played without our 
Captain, Lachlan.  Lachlan pulled a hammy in the 
first quarter of the second game and so the team has 
spent most of the season without a bench.  While 
Lachlan is just now back on the field he is still 
struggling to reach his pre season form but in true 
captain spirit, plays his part as best he can. 
 
The new players from Willetton and one from 
Rostrata have now become an integral part of our 
team.  All are major contributors in the game and 
without their help we would be further behind. 
 
To all the parents who help every week, the boys and 
coaching staff send our thanks.  
 
Bill & Rod 

 
 
17’s Youth League News 
 

SOLID START TO THE SEASON 
 
Hi folks!  The boys commenced preseason in March 
which included specialist coaching sessions with 
Mark Neates (sprints) and Dr Les Fabre (tackling and 
physical presence). 
 
Our ©traditional© jumper presentation and nosh up also 
saw the re-election of Heath Carr as captain, and 
Ryan Kilgour and Brent Johnson as vice captains.  

We were very disappointed to lose James Staples 
(new birth date by-law), but gained the very capable 
and enthusiastic Tim Watts, Glen Ingram and Tim 
Boteler.  Assisted by Colin Richardson, I believed 
our season looked positive and promising...fingers 
crossed. 
 
A FIRST-UP WIN.......Round 1 
 
With our first game at home against Rostrata the 
boys were determined to do well and they didn©t 
disappoint.  Rivo came out hard and led all day, 
displaying quality teamwork and a purposeful style 
of football which was pleasing to watch. 
 
Our midfield troubled the opposition with Heath 
Carr, Callum Warner, Brent Johnson and Steve 
McFarlane combining well.  Daniel Scheibling was 
terrific to watch, with his marking and kicking skills 
really hurting the opposition. 
 
The backline also combined superbly led by Karl and 
Ben Kunze and Ben Blottin.  A special mention of 
new teamsters Tim Watts, Glen Ingram and Tim 
Boteler who showed that they will all contribute and 
be great assets to us. 
 
SCORE: Rivo 10.11...........Rostrata 2.5 
GOALS: D Scheibling...1; C Warner...4; T Watts...1; 
D Grove...1; M Bullock...1; G Richardson...2. 
 
SHOW ME THE LIGHT!......Round 2 
 
We went to the Fremantle Football Club Oval for our 
first night game against Winnacott Kats. Rivo again 
came out hard from the first bounce was troubling the 
opposition with quick movement of the ball, great 
teamwork and a ©switched on© attitude. 
 
The backline worked tirelessly.....Ben Blottin was 
solid, as were Bullock, Brooksy and the Kunzes.  
Macca down back was ever reliable. Scheibling was 
©stand out©, goals being kicked from the 50 metre arc 
plus. 
 
Killa was repaid for his hard work preseason 
providing the team with plenty of drive around the 
ground.  Heath played his usual captain©s game 
seeming to enjoy the occasion.  His quality 
possessions and use of the ball were outstanding. 
 
Other performances worth mentioning are Jacob Van 
Galen with his pace and skills, and Mark Bullock, 
Brent Johnson and Steve McFarlane who all go 
quietly about their business.  Good stuff, Fella©s!! 
 
SCORE: Rivo  10.16............Kats  4.8. 
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GOALS: C Warner...1; R Kilgour...1; T Watts...1; S 
McFarlane...1; H Carr...3; D Scheibling...3. 
 
A TOUGH GAME.....Round 3. 
 
Playing against Bullcreek-Leeming always 
guarantees a competitive game.  It was tough and 
willing from the first bounce with Bullcreek getting 
away early and Rivo playing ©catch-up© for the rest of 
the day. 
 
Kilgour, Bullock, Warner, Van Galan, Carr and 
Watts were among the best.  Early in the third quarter 
an ugly incident had the captain stretchered off and 
the Rivo boys rallied... but Bullcreek were better on 
the day.  Next time ayy guys! 
 
SCORE: Rivo  6.5 ...............B/Creek 13.3 
 
BOUNCING BACK .......Round 4 
 
Riverton showed the opposition, namely 
Booragoon/Applecross, how we can play running 
football with plenty of skill on display. Good use of 
the ball by the midfield greatly assisted our forwards. 
 
The backline was solid and reliable which 
contributed to a terrific team effort.  Amongst the 
best players were Warner, Kilgour, Scheibling, Van 
Galan and Carr. 
 
SCORE: Rivo  15.10 .............B/Applecross 9.3 
 
CHOPPED EM© UP! .....Round 5 
 
Riverton played somewhere close to potential in this 
game against Rostrata.  They were switched on from 
start, played to instruction, both disciplined and to 
team plan. Our players ran with confidence in each 
other, displaying many excellent passages of play. 
 
The best player of the day was THE WHOLE 
TEAM, however it was great to see K Kunze and C 
Warner kicking 5 and 6 goals respectively. 
 
SCORE: Rivo 23.18 ..............Rostrata 4.2 
 
GOALS: Warner 6 ; K Kunze 5 ; G Richardson 3 ; H 
Carr 3 ; J Van Garlan 2 ; S McFarlane 1 ; R Kilgour 
1; G Smith 1. 
 
 
LEAGUE LEADERS .......Round 6 
 
Playing against top of the ladder Melville was a big 
test for us.  Riverton came out hard and positive 
making Melville earn their every possession. 

 
The game was an arm wrestle up to half time with 
only 3 goals between them. Riverton continued the 
team work and run but Melville had several "talls" 
that we couldn©t keep out of the game. 
 
A solid effort, boys, which I’m sure left Melville 
with a few bruises and sore bodies !  Good 
performances by G Ingram, S McFarlane, H Carr, R 
Kilgour and K Kunze. 
 
SCORE: Rivo 4.3 ..................Melville 15.5 
 
I would also like to take the opportunity to thank our 
parents and supporters, especially Sue and Trevor 
Johnson(team management) and Jean Gardiner for 
being our First Aider.  We are fortunate this year to 
have several of the boys© mates to run, dispense water 
and wave flags, allowing some of our regular 
parent/helpers a little more time to just 
watch........thanx  
especially Jake and Azza! 
 
DAVID CARR, coach. 
 
** **** **** **** **** ******** **** **** **** *  
 
Riverton Junior Football Club 

 
 
 

&  
 

Club Sponsor 
 
** **** **** **** **** ******** **** **** **** **** *  
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Save 20% on general admission prices at all Hoyts 
cinemas!  
Tickets available from East Fremantle Football Club. 
9339 5533 
 
 
 
 

Happy Bi r t hday  
 

Happy bir thday to these players who celebrate their  bir thdays in June: 
 

  Matthew Thompson     Sean Moylan 
  Jufel Tolang      David Wilson 

Michael Crooke      Jeremy Hackett 
  Mark Windsor      Luke Davis 

Ryan Killgour      Joshua Hegarty 
Chelsea Hughes      Byron Rudd 
Matthew Thompson 

 
 
 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2005 
(Check the website for updates)  

 
JULY 2005 
 
Wednesday 20th Committee Meeting 7:00 pm at the Riverton Club Rooms. 
Thursday 28th  Eagles AFL players to attend Riverton training (see page1). 
Sunday 31st  Auskick – Willetton Inter Club Event, 9:00 am Willetton Oval. 
 
 

SENIOR LIFE MEMBERS 
Mrs Gloria Varschetti (Dec) Mr Vic Varischetti  Mrs Kay Tames   Mr Neville Kiely 
Mr Alf (A.J.) Smith  Mrs Bet (B.R.) Smith Mr Geoff Fogarty   Mr Graeme Giles 
Mr Ian Sharpe  Mr Jock McGowan (Dec) Mr Max Nicholls (Dec)  Mr Rex Nicholls 
Mr David Vodanovic Mr Barry Lewis  Mr Alan Ahola   Mr Peter Pyke 
Mr Rob Hayward  Mr Tom Cassidy (Dec) Mr Anthony Cassidy  Mr Kevin Edgar 
Mr Ken Ferguson  Mr Ross Monger  Mrs Carlene Wakefield  Mrs Alison Phelps 
Mr Ron Phelps  Mr Alan Richardson Mr Robert Parker   Mrs Marilyn Grant 
Mr Paul Grigg  Mr Norm Mitsopoulos Mr Bob Perhavec 
 
 

 
JUNIOR LIFE MEMBERS 

Thomas Dickson James Grant John Grant Jnr Travis Grigg Rohan Lilly Kane Mitsopoulos 
David Olivieri Jesse O’Keefe Joshua Parker Craig Phelps Ashley Taunt Mitchell Clark 
Ben Fox  Clayton Grigg Andrew Grove Damien Grove Brent Johnson Ryan Kilgour 
Ben Kunze Karl Kunze Jeremy Perhavec Stephen McFarlane 
 

 


